Meeting for reporting their findings of the internal audit to the Audit Committee Members.
	 •	 The Company follows a robust process of communicating with the shareholders which has been explained in the Report 

under “Means of Communication”.

p)	 Unclaimed Shares
	 	 At the beginning of the year as on 1st April, 2015 aggregate 4,48,435 Nos. (Four Lacs Forty Eight Thousand Four Hundred 

Thirty Five) Equity Shares of ` 2/- each was lying unclaimed in Elecon Engineering Co. Ltd. – Unclaimed Suspense 
Account. During the year Ten (10 Nos.) shareholders have claimed total 4,565 Nos. (Four Thousand Five Hundred 

Sixty Five) Equity Shares of ` 2/- each and the Closing balance of Unclaimed Suspense Account as on 
		  31st March, 2016 was 4,43,870 Nos. (Four Lacs Forty Three Thousand Eight Hundred Seventy) Equity Shares of ` 2/- 

each and the voting rights on these shares shall remain frozen till the rightful owner of such shares claims the shares.

q)	 Plant Locations 	 :	 Works 
				    1. 	 Gear Division
					     Anand-Sojitra Road,
					     Vallabh Vidyanagar - 388 120.